Race Date
October 12, 2019

2019 IHSAA XC Sectional - Highland

Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 10

Place Score Bib No

Name

1 1 6189
2 2 6156
3 3 6184
4 4 6223
5 5 6181
6 6 6191
7 7 6187
8 8 6211
9 9 6192
10 10 6161
11 11 6186
12 12 6210
13 13 6158
14 14 6212
15 15 6165
16 16 6160
17 17 6220
18 18 6219
19 19 6082
20 20 6214
21 21 6162
22 22 6251
23 23 6088
24 24 6246
25 25 6085
26 26 6070
27 27 6084
28 28 6253
29 29 6249
30 30 6250
31 31 6245
32 32 6157
33 33 6113
34 34 6244
35 35 6142
36 36 6087
37 37 6145
38 38 6065
39 39 6122
40 40 6125
41 41 6141
42 42 6063
43 43 6115
44 44 6068
45 45 6138
46 46 6051

Hannah Roth
Grace Aurand
Taylor Kosiek
Hannah Robbins
Carly Davis
Emily Thomas
Abigail Martisek
Maria Blaesing
Lillian Zubeck
Catheryn Markus
Rachel Kujawa
Kristen Baurain
Mira Handley
Mary Buck

Alina Wilson
Nina Koutz
Daniella Nahnsen
Alyssa Nahnsen
Serena Bridegroom
Elizabeth Fesko
Lindsay Modjeski
Evelyn Olmedo
Nina Zielke
Jasmine Garcia
Ashley Taylor
MiAjia Turks
Maya Perez
Theresa Ruiz
Victoria Huizar
Angelina Lancaster
Yolanda Esparza
Kyla Gamez
Jaila Chambers
Daneli Alvarez
Jasmin Jimenez
Lily Wroblewski
India Williams
Sarah Burton
Ashley Martinez
Nixie Padilla
Laurentha Horton
Athlia Barrett
Miranda Veto
Nakeyvea Phillips
Daisy Bonilla
Angela Alanis
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Girls
Girl's

Team
Lake Central
Highland
Lake Central
Munster
Lake Central
Lake Central
Lake Central
Munster
Lake Central
Highland
Lake Central
Munster
Highland
Munster
Highland
Highland
Munster
Munster
Griffith
Munster
Highland
Whiting
Griffith
Whiting
Griffith
Gary West Side
Griffith
Whiting
Whiting
Whiting
Whiting
Highland
Hammond Clark
Whiting
Hammond Morton
Griffith
Hammond Morton
Gary West Side
Hammond Gavit
Hammond Gavit
Hammond Morton
Gary West Side
Hammond Clark
Gary West Side
Hammond Morton
East Chicago Central

1

year
12
12
10
10
10
11
11
12
12
10
12
10
10

11
12
10
10
11
11
10

12

12

©

10
10

10

10
10
11
12
12
11
10
12
11
12

Time Pace  Qualifier
19:23.7 6:15/M ™
19:37.6 6:20/M ™
19:42.6 6:21/M ™
20:06.0 6:29/M ™
20:08.4 6:30/M ™
20:14.6 6:32/M ™
20:38.3 6:39/M ™
20:50.6  6:43/M ™
20:55.8 6:45/M ™
21.02.4 6:47/M ™
21:15.8 6:52/M ™
21:26.3 6:55/M ™
21:44.3 7:01/M ™
21:55.7 7:04/M ™
22:00.0 7:06/M ™
22:00.3 7:06/M ™
22:10.8  7:09/M ™
22:26.0 7:14/M ™
22:31.9 7:16/M ™
22:54.8 7:23/IM ™
23:23.3  7:33/M ™
23:26.9 7:34/M ™
23:36.9 7:37IM ™
23:39.5 7:38/M ™
23:50.3 7:41/M ™
24:.01.9 7:45/M IND
24:20.4 7:51/M ™
24:45.4 7:59/M ™
25:07.4 8:06/M ™
25:15.6 8:09/M ™
25:20.5 8:10/M ™
25:40.6 8:17/M ™
25:46.9 8:19/M IND
26:04.6 8:25/M ™
27:03.0 8:44/M IND
27:16.4 8:48/M ™
27:18.6 8:49/M IND
27:49.6 8:59/M IND
28:07.9 9:04/M IND
28:08.0 9:04/M IND
28:12.1  9:06/M IND
28:18.8 9:08/M IND
28:30.3 9:12/M IND
28:53.5 9:19/M

29:04.6  9:23/M

29:12.1 9:25/M

10/12/2019 01:29:49
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a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
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47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

6067
6064
6139
6114
6081
6086
6140
6071
6119
6126
6052
6058
6144

Jasmine King
Hannah Burton
Barbara Haymer
Anilu Lule

Jacoba Babin
Sarah Thomas
Lizbeth Hernandez
Kinaya Upshaw
Rebecca Araiza
Simone Rattler
Kiara Artiles
Jacqueline Rios
Onaghise Robinson

Girls
Girl's

Team
Gary West Side
Gary West Side
Hammond Morton
Hammond Clark
Griffith
Griffith

Hammond Morton
Gary West Side
Hammond Gavit
Hammond Gavit
East Chicago Central
East Chicago Central
Hammond Morton

10
9
10

Time Pace  Qualifier
29:28.0 9:30/M
29:57.4 9:40/M
30:01.7 9:41/M
30:03.3 9:42/M
30:20.6  9:47/M ™
30:25.3 9:49/M ™
30:51.1 9:57/M

30:54.6  9:58/M
31:29.4 10:09/M
32:00.4 10:19/M

32:37.3 10:31/M

35:31.9 11:28/M

37:.04.7 11:58/M

10/12/2019 01:29:49



